
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Long Jump M50 Pentathlon
Judge: 

Gianni Becatti ITA Ancona, ITA 15-02-28WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 6.75

GROUP 1
Start:  23-03-30  08:40:00

End: 23-03-30  09:27:00

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result Points

1 3627 Javier SEGOVIA M50 Spain  6.11 937     

2 3757 Mattias SUNNEBORN M50 Sweden  5.86 862     

3 3038 Pawel SZEWERA M50 Poland  5.66 804     

4 3577 MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ M50 Spain  5.54 769     

5 1462 Gary SMITH M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland  5.47 748     

6 3682 GRÖNDIN Christian ALBING M50 Sweden  5.45 743     

7 1037 Marko NICKLAS M50 Germany  5.43 736     

8 3916 Walé AKA-BASHORUN M50 United States of America  5.39 725     

9 3783 Yvan LOVO M50 Switzerland  5.39 725     

10 489 Marko ULLA M50 Estonia  5.38 723     

11 3718 Christian JOSEFSSON M50 Sweden  5.21 675     

12 3729 Hunter S MABON M50 Sweden  5.10 646     

13 450 Michael MØRKBOE M50 Denmark  4.82 569     

14 3632 RODRIGO Manuel Angel SILGUERO M50 Spain  4.56 502     

1700 Kevin BYRNE M50 Ireland DNS 0     
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I II III

5.86 5.88 6.11Javier SEGOVIA

5.80 5.75 5.86Mattias SUNNEBORN

5.66 5.64 5.61Pawel SZEWERA

5.54 5.22 5.40MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ

5.36 5.10 5.47Gary SMITH

x 5.45 xGRÖNDIN Christian ALBING

5.28 5.43 rMarko NICKLAS

5.34 5.39 xWalé AKA-BASHORUN

5.31 5.39 4.42Yvan LOVO

5.34 5.38 4.35Marko ULLA

5.08 4.83 5.21Christian JOSEFSSON

x 5.10 4.99Hunter S MABON

4.82 4.81 xMichael MØRKBOE

4.56 4.46 3.87RODRIGO Manuel Angel SILGU

Kevin BYRNE

GROUP 2
Start:  23-03-30  08:40:00

End: 23-03-30  09:25:00

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result Points

1 2115 Kiyotaka TANAKA M50 Japan  5.65 799     

2 514 Antti KAIHUA M50 Finland  5.24 684     

3 3686 Jonas ASPLUND M50 Sweden  5.21 675     

4 3159 Orlando ALVES M50 Portugal  5.15 659     

5 663 Fabrice GRAND M50 France  5.14 657     

6 696 Shérif MAGHLOUT M50 France  5.07 637     

7 2861 Marek OLSZEWSKI M50 Poland  4.63 521     

8 428 Kamil VRÁTNÝ M50 Czech Republic  4.61 514     

9 792 Jens BETHGE M50 Germany  4.53 496     

10 1306 Ian FIRLA M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland  4.53 496

11 334 Pavel BULVA M50 Czech Republic  4.49 485     

12 638 DU CASTEL Christian DEMASSEZ M50 France  4.46 477     

13 382 Zdeněk NOVOTNÝ M50 Czech Republic  4.04 375     

14 2470 Jan CHART M50 Poland  4.02 371     

15 2753 Andrzej LISTOWSKI M50 Poland  3.93 350     

3459 Rafael ESTUPIÑAN M50 Spain DNS 0     
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I II III

5.65 x 5.41Kiyotaka TANAKA

5.05 5.24 5.15Antti KAIHUA

5.21 5.18 5.11Jonas ASPLUND

x 5.15 5.03Orlando ALVES

5.14 5.14 5.12Fabrice GRAND

4.85 5.07 5.04Shérif MAGHLOUT

4.63 4.56 4.34Marek OLSZEWSKI

4.61 x 4.60Kamil VRÁTNÝ

4.52 4.53 3.42Jens BETHGE

4.38 x 4.53Ian FIRLA

4.47 4.49 4.26Pavel BULVA

4.15 4.46 xDU CASTEL Christian DEMASS

3.89 4.04 3.93Zdeněk NOVOTNÝ

4.02 3.69 3.83Jan CHART

x 3.93 xAndrzej LISTOWSKI

Rafael ESTUPIÑAN
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Athlete Country Points GapPlace

Summary after  2 events

Javier SEGOVIA Spain1  1845

Mattias SUNNEBORN Sweden2  1787 58

Gary SMITH Great Britain and Northern Irelan3  1753 92

Pawel SZEWERA Poland4  1734 111

Kiyotaka TANAKA Japan5  1726 119

MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ Spain6  1694 151

GRÖNDIN Christian ALBING Sweden7  1561 284

Walé AKA-BASHORUN United States of America8  1548 297

Jonas ASPLUND Sweden9  1535 310

Marko ULLA Estonia10  1491 354

Yvan LOVO Switzerland11  1486 359

Christian JOSEFSSON Sweden12  1456 389

Hunter S MABON Sweden13  1434 411

Marko NICKLAS Germany14  1419 426

Shérif MAGHLOUT France15  1418 427

Orlando ALVES Portugal16  1303 542

Fabrice GRAND France17  1264 581

Antti KAIHUA Finland18  1242 603

Michael MØRKBOE Denmark19  1225 620

Kamil VRÁTNÝ Czech Republic20  1016 829

RODRIGO Manuel Angel SILG Spain21  1006 839

Pavel BULVA Czech Republic22  994 851

Jens BETHGE Germany23  943 902

Ian FIRLA Great Britain and Northern Irelan24  896 949

DU CASTEL Christian DEMASS France25  893 952

Marek OLSZEWSKI Poland26  849 996

Jan CHART Poland27  825 1020

Zdeněk NOVOTNÝ Czech Republic28  767 1078

Andrzej LISTOWSKI Poland29  581 1264

Rafael ESTUPIÑAN Spain  DNF

Kevin BYRNE Ireland  DNF

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
1 Heat 1 Javier SEGOVIA Spain  6.111 9E+02    

2 Heat 1 Mattias SUNNEBORN Sweden  5.862 9E+02    

3 Heat 1 Pawel SZEWERA Poland  5.663 8E+02    

4 Heat 2 Kiyotaka TANAKA Japan  5.651 8E+02    

5 Heat 1 MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ Spain  5.544 8E+02    

6 Heat 1 Gary SMITH Great Britain and Northern Ireland  5.475 7E+02    

7 Heat 1 GRÖNDIN Christian ALBING Sweden  5.456 7E+02    

8 Heat 1 Marko NICKLAS Germany  5.437 7E+02    

9 Heat 1 Walé AKA-BASHORUN United States of America  5.398 7E+02    

10 Heat 1 Yvan LOVO Switzerland  5.399 7E+02    

11 Heat 1 Marko ULLA Estonia  5.3810 7E+02    

12 Heat 2 Antti KAIHUA Finland  5.242 7E+02    

13 Heat 2 Jonas ASPLUND Sweden  5.213 7E+02    

14 Heat 1 Christian JOSEFSSON Sweden  5.2111 7E+02    
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15 Heat 2 Orlando ALVES Portugal  5.154 7E+02    

16 Heat 2 Fabrice GRAND France  5.145 7E+02    

17 Heat 1 Hunter S MABON Sweden  5.1012 6E+02    

18 Heat 2 Shérif MAGHLOUT France  5.076 6E+02    

19 Heat 1 Michael MØRKBOE Denmark  4.8213 6E+02    

20 Heat 2 Marek OLSZEWSKI Poland  4.637 5E+02    

21 Heat 2 Kamil VRÁTNÝ Czech Republic  4.618 5E+02    

22 Heat 1 RODRIGO Manuel Angel SILGUERO Spain  4.5614 5E+02    

23 Heat 2 Ian FIRLA Great Britain and Northern Ireland  4.5310 5E+02

24 Heat 2 Jens BETHGE Germany  4.539 5E+02    

25 Heat 2 Pavel BULVA Czech Republic  4.4911 5E+02    

26 Heat 2 DU CASTEL Christian DEMASSEZ France  4.4612 5E+02    

27 Heat 2 Zdeněk NOVOTNÝ Czech Republic  4.0413 4E+02    

28 Heat 2 Jan CHART Poland  4.0214 4E+02    

29 Heat 2 Andrzej LISTOWSKI Poland  3.9315 4E+02    

Heat 2 Rafael ESTUPIÑAN Spain DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Kevin BYRNE Ireland DNSDNS     
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